(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Rajan Raghunath Client Name NewAge Fire Protection Industries Private
Candidate Thakur Limited
Application ID GQ-NAFP-10 Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 03 May 1975 Application 12-09-2025
Received
Candidate Insuff
Employee ID NA Cleared/Reopened NA
Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 23-10-2025
Verification Overall Report
Purpose NA Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COMPLETED VERIEICATION

DATE STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 HRD 15-09-2025 GREEN
PERMANENT ADDRESS Raghunath Ganpat Thakur 26-09-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 09-10-2025 GREEN
EI?/IIE\I{I(?YUNSIENT 3 PF PORTAL NIL GREEN
CURRENT ADDRESS Savitri Raghunath Thakur 26-09-2025 GREEN
PRO REFERENCE 1 Arun Dangar 09-10-2025 GREEN
DIPLOMA / IT! National Coﬁrr;‘i’::ig Vocational 20-09-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 2 UIDAI - Aadhaar 12-09-2025 GREEN
PRO REFERENCE 2 Jaydeep Penkar 09-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 12-09-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 12-09-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 12-09-2025 GREEN
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End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

-Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Satyam Pharma-Chem Private Ltd

Satyam Pharma-Chem Private Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Emp Code: 3022 3022

From: 10-08-2020 10-08-2020

To: 25-06-2025 25-06-2025
Designation: Utility Supervisor Utility Supervisor

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Had new job opportunity

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

No

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from HRD -Satyam

Pharma-Chem Private Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: HRD
Report Verified Date: 15-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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- Man 15-5ep-25 2:06 PM

HR <hr@satyam.co.in>

To Parimala
Ce  jay@goldguestglobaling aarti; ex employmeant
@ Follow up.

Dear Parimala,

Below please find details :

Client Name: NewAge Fire Protection Industries Private Limited

Annexure 1 (a)

Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Rajan Thakur - GQ-NAFP-10

HR/Verifier Inputs.
Candidate’s Particulars [Please substantiate hera)
Company Name Satyam Pharma-Chem Private Limited
Candidate Name Rajan Thakur
Employee Code/1D/ Mo 3022
From {Date of loining) 10 August 2020
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 25 June 2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Utility Supenvisor
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent/ Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Rajesh Mair
Reaszon for Leaving Had new job opportunity
Rehire Eligibility (Please fill in the relevant information) No

Exit formalities completed: [Yes/No)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

The exit formalities were completed, though
not on fully amicable terms.

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

No

Any Integrity f Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? [If
“¥es” Please sxplain briefly)

Yes Please nofe thal there were certain disciplinary issues recorded at the fime of
separation, and the exit was not on amicable terms.

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? {If "Yes” Please explain briefly) No

DATA — BREACH of any kind No

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making

right hiring decision, please lets us know: Please Provide
verified By | Name, Contact Number & Designation) HRD

Thanks and regards,

Spruha Jadhav
Satyam Pharma-Chem Pvt. Ltd.
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name: Rajan Raghunath Thakur Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Period Of Stay: Not Provided Since brith till date

Address: House no. 281, Deul ali, At post Dadar House no. 281, Deul ali, At post Dadar
tal Pen, KalBhairav mandirasamor, tal Pen, KalBhairav mandirasamor,
Pen Dist Raigad. , Maharashtra, Pen Dist Raigad. , Maharashtra,
402107 402107

Landmark: Not Provided Near the temple

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Raghunath Ganpat Thakur (Father), who

confirmed that the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till
date, hence closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Raghunath Ganpat Thakur
Report Verified Date: 26-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

PROFI

S

GoLbp)

SSIONAL BACKDGROUMD
VERIFIGAT | M

UEST

S ERVICES

Full Mame of The Candidate

F.ajan Raghunath Thakur

Date of Verification

26/09/2025

Address as provided by the candidate

House no. 281,, Deul ali, At post Dadar tal Pen,
KalBhairav mandirasamor, Pen Dist Raigad. ,
Maharashtra, 402107

Does physically verified address match with the abowe?

(Yes or No) Yes
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches)

Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) Written

Name of the Respondent Raghunath Ganpat Thakur
Relationship with the candidate father

Number of Years at present residence By Brith till date

Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG Owned

Details of Address proof Verified

GAS Bill f Ration Card / Voter ID [ Telephone Bill /
Water Bill / Electricity Bill f Driving License [ Passport
/ Bank Passbook / Other Mention Details = NA

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors?{Yes / No )

Mo

Mature of Location

Lower / Middle / Upper Class - Middle

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Mear the temple

Mearby Police Station {Mandatory) MA
Any Comment regarding the verification Verified
Name of the signature of Representative with date Arun Kumar

Signature of Respondent

Raghunath Ganpat Thakur

oTP

0101
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Annexure 2 (b)

R23J+CMM, Dadar, Maharashtra ‘ @
402107, India, 29.74° 27 NE
Lat: 18.803579, Long: 73.031670

26 Sept, 25, 03:20 pm, Friday

Note: Gps Map Camera Lite
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Annexure 2 (c)

R23J+CMM, Dadar, Maharashtra @& @)
402107, India, 29.74° 312 NE

Lat: 18.803579, Long: 73.031670
26 Sept, 25, 03:20 pm, Friday
Note: Gps Map Camera Lite
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Annexure 2 (d)

R23]J+CMM, Dadar, Maharashtra
402107, India,

Lat: 18.803604, Long: 73.031792

26 Sept, 25, 03:21 pm, Friday

Note: Gps Map Camera Lite
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Annexure 2 (e)

R23J+CMM, Dadar, Maharashtra a& &
402107, India, 29.74°

Lat: 18.803604, Long: 7/3.031792

26 Sept, 25, 03:21 pm, Friday

MNote: Gps Map Camera Lite
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Annexure 2 (f)

o +91 BEBEY 36220 G| % o,

Hi Rajan Raghunath Thakur,

Grestings from GoldQuest Glabal,

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
MewAnge Fire Protection Industries Private Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "es', if both the statements are correct
M

Yes
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Shree Siddhhivinayaka Enterprises Shree Siddhhivinayaka Enterprises

Name Of The Candidate: Rajan Raghunath Thakur Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Emp Code: A2628 Not Provided

From: 01-02-2016 01-02-2016

To: 28-02-2018 28-02-2018

Designation: Utility Supervisor Not Provided

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Remarks: Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the
same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL

Report Verified Date: 09-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 1005865812854

NAME RAJAN RAGHUMATH THAKUR

FATHER'S NAME RAGHUNATH THAKUR

Work History

# Member ID Establishment Name . Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 | MHBAND1273230000010757 | NEWAGE FIRE PROTECTION IND, PVT LTD 02-Jul-2025 MA
2 KDMALDDS22130000001842 | SHREE SIDDHIVINAYAK ENTERPRISES 01-Feb-2016 28-Feb-2018
3 | MPBPLO0181450000034363 | PRIMEONE WORK FORCE PRIVATE LIMITED 01-Feb-2015 31-Jan-2018

Generated on 26-09-2025 09:4540

Report Runtime 2025-09-24 14:45:53
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Annexure 3 (b)

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Rajan Thakur - GQ-NAFP-10

ﬁ}iai'ﬂu Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>

ssemumB@gmail.com

e “lay GoldQuest’; "aartd’; "ex ampleyment’

| |Message | & Payship.pdf (19 KE)

Client Name: NewAge Fire Protection Industries Private Limited

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidata's Particulars [Please substantiate hera)
Company Name Shree Siddhhivinayaka Enterprises
Candidate Name Rajan Thakur
Employvee Code/ID/No A2628
From (Date of Joining) 01/02/2016
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 28-02-1018
Destgnation (At the time of leaving the company): Utility Supervisor
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility [Please fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/Na) {Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is
authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure?
[If “Yas" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explainf/comment briefly

DATA = BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making

right hiring decision, please lets us know: Please Provide
Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation) Pleate Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we await your response for the same at the earliest,
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Annexure 3 (c)

Thu 02-0¢t-25 10:25 AM

| 8 Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
5 '_ RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Rajan Thakur - GQ-NAFP-10

L
To ssemumadgmaill.com

Cc ‘"Jay GoldQuest'; ‘aarti’; "ex employment’

Message | & Payslip.pdf (19 KB)

Dear Sir\Ma’am,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globall!l

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Rajan Thakur” that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.
Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.
Awaiting your reply.

Warm Regards

Parimala

Sr Verification Specialist {Employment)
Mobile Number — 63627 94509
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PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 3

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Primeone Workforce Pvt Ltd

Primeone Workforce Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Provided
From: 01-02-2015 01-02-2015

To: 31-Jan-2016 31-Jan-2016
Designation: Transmission Engineer Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with

UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 24-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 1005865812854

NAME RAJAN RAGHUMATH THAKUR

FATHER'S NAME RAGHUNATH THAKUR

Work History

# Member ID Establishment Name . Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 | MHBAND1273230000010757 | NEWAGE FIRE PROTECTION IND, PVT LTD 02-Jul-2025 MA
2 KDMALDDS22130000001842 | SHREE SIDDHIVINAYAK ENTERPRISES 01-Feb-2016 28-Feb-2018
3 | MPBPLO0181450000034363 | PRIMEONE WORK FORCE PRIVATE LIMITED 01-Feb-2015 31-Jan-2018

Generated on 26-09-2025 09:4540

Report Runtime 2025-09-24 14:45:53
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Annexure 4 (b)

Wed 24-5&p-25 45 PM

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Rajan Thakur - GQ-NAFP-10

Te.  surbhi_jair primeoneindis, com
Cc jeyidgoldgquestglobal.m; “aarti’; 'ex employment

0 Follow up.

This medsacge was sent with High imposance,

& | £ ELpdf (116 KE)

Dear Sin/Madam,

Warm Greetings from Gold Quest Globall!

We are an International Background Verification Company, We have been authorized to conduct BEx-Emplayment Verification on behalf of an organization of your Former Employee for employment puerposes.

Fallowing are the details provided by the organization, which we would request you to please verify the details with your comments in the HR/Verifier inputs column,

Client Name: \ge Fire Protection Industries Private Limited

WA Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Campany Name Primeone Workforoe Pt Lid
Candidate Name Rajan Thakur
Emplayee Cade/IDVMe Please Provide
From [Date of Joining) 0102/ 2015
To |Date of Exit/Rebeving) L1 H006
Designation (At the time of eaving the company]): Transmission Engineer
SalaryfCTC: Please Provide
Wi this positien: Permanent/Temporary/Contraciual Please Pravide
supervisor's Mame Please Pravide
Regsan for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Exgibiity (Phease (il in the relevant infermation)
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNo} (Phease fill in the relevant information)

Kindhy confirm attached Releving letter /document ts authenticate?

Plaase Provide

Any integrity [ Disciplinary [ssue during the employrment tenore? (I
“Yes” Please explain briefly}

Please explain/comment briafly

Please explain/comment briafly

Ay Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes" Please explain briefly]

DATA = BREACH of any kind

Pleace Provide

Ay Impartant Peint Apart from the Above if relevant in making
right hiring decdslon, please lets us know:

Plaase Provide

verified By | Name. Contact Nurmber & Desiznation)

Pleate Provide
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Period Of Stay:

Not Provided

Since birth to till date

Address: A 102, Swapnpurti Residency, Antora A 102, Swapnpurti Residency, Antora
Phata tal Pen, Mumbai Goa highway, Phata tal Pen, Mumbai Goa highway,
Pen Dist Raigad. , Maharashtra, Pen Dist Raigad. , Maharashtra,
402107 402107

Landmark: Not Provided Raigarh

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Savitri Raghunath Thakur (Wife), who confirmed

that the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Savitri Raghunath Thakur

Report Verified Date:

26-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

GoLb

(DUEST

PROFESSIOMAL Fia‘\f"txt’“ﬁﬂubdl’.‘-
VERIFICATION

FERY ICES

Full Mame of The Candidate

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Date of Verification

26/09/2025

Address as provided by the candidate

A 102, Swapnpurti Residency, Antora Phata tal Pen,
Mumbai Goa highway, Pen Dist Raigad. ,
Maharashtra, 402107

Does physically verified address match with the above?

Yes
{Yes or No)
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches)
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) Written

Mame of the Respondent

Savitri Raghunath Thakur

Relationship with the candidate

Wife

Mumber of Years at present residence

By birth to till date

Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG

Owned

Details of Address proof Verified

GAS Bill / Ration Card / Voter 1D / Telephone Bill /
Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License / Passport
[ Bank Passbock / Other Mention Details — MA

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No )

Mo

Mature of Location

Lower / Middle / Upper Class - Middie

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) Dist:Raigarh
MNearby Police Station (Mandatory) NA

Any Comment regarding the verification Verified
MName of the signature of Representative with date Arun Kumar

Signature of Respondent

Savitri Raghunath Thakur
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Annexure 5 (b)

29, Ambeghar, Maharashtra ‘ @
402107, India, 28.89° 62 NE

Lat: 18.741304, Long: 73.134964
26 Sept, 25, 11:15 am, Friday
Note: Gps Map Camera Lite
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Annexure 5 (c)

29, Ambeghar, Maharashtra b"' @
402107, India, 28.89° 61 NE
Lat: 18.741304, Long: 73.134964

26 Sept, 25, 11:14 am, Friday

Note: Gps Map Camera Lite

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 22/ 22




Annexure 5 (d)

29, Ambeghar, Maharashtra & ©
402107, India, 28.89° 61 NE

Lat: 18.741304, Long: 73.134964
26 Sept, 25, 11:14 am, Friday
MNote: Gps Map Camera Lite
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Annexure 5 (e)

-_'-_-
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Kotak Mahindra Bank

Lt
= Bt i

.Tf{ ,

29, Ambeghar, Maharashtra
402107, India,

Lat: 18741203, Long: 73.135139
26 Sept, 25, 11:41 am, Friday

Note: Gps Map Camera Lite
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Annexure 5 (f)
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29, Ambeghar, Maharashtra 3 @
402107/, India, 28.89° 61 NE

Lat: 18.741274, Long: 73.134995
26 Sept, 25, 11:16 am, Friday

Note: Gps Map Camera Lite
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Annexure 5 (g)

e +91 BBBAY 36220 h ' o

Hi Rajan Raghunath Thakur,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
MNewhge Fire Protection Industries Private Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statemants are correct

Yes &,
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PRO REFERENCE 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Name:

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Contact Details:

8104935422

8104935422

Verified By:

Arun Dangar

Arun Dangar

Association With Subject:

Not Applicable

Colleague

Applicants Strong Points:

Not Applicable

Good at Technician Work

Areas To Improve:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Applicants Key Achievements:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Arun Dangar-Supervisor, Sapyam
Pharma Chemical and did not find any negative remarks hence closing the check

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Arun Dangar

Report Verified Date:

09-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE

CANDIDATE NAME

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

APPLICATION ID GO-NAFP-10
REFEREMNCE DETAILS

VERIFIER NAME Arun Dangar

VERIFIER DESIGNATION Supervisor

VERIFIER CURRENT COMPANY IF DISCLOSED

Sapyam Pharma Chemical

VERIFIER MOBILE NO

8104935422

VERIFIER EMAIL FOR RECORD

Mot Disclosed

EMPLOYMENT SUPERVISOR QUERIES

What do you consider to be the applicant's strong points?

Good at Tecnician Work

What has the applicant done to show good moral character?

Energetic Person

In what areas do you feel that the applicant can improve?

Mot Disclosed

What is your general opinion on the Applicant/individual?

Organised Person

What is your official relationship with the applicant? Collegue
How long have you known the applicant officially and personally? 5 Years
If you had the opportunity to work with the applicant again, would you? | Yes

What were the applicant’s key achievements?

Mot Disclosed

Name of the Organization worked with Applicant & Verifier

Sapyam Pharma Chemical

OTHER REMARKS IF ANY

Mot Disclosed

NAME OF THE INITIATOR - GQ Bhuvaneshwari
INIATIATOR DESIGMNATION - GQ Verification Specialist
INITIATOR MOBILE NO - GQ 7022269007

TIME STAMP - VERFICATION DATE & TIME

DATE VERIFIED :09/10/2025 TIME : 10:18 PM
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DIPLOMA /ITI

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

National Council for Vocational
Training

National Council for Vocational
Training

Name Of The Candidate:

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Training found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Enroll No: ET/469 ET/469

Degree: Diploma Diploma

Major: Electrician Electrician

Month And Year Of Passing: July 1992 July 1992

S| No: 4213 4213

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by National Council for Vocational

Information Source Name:

National Council for Vocational Training

Report Verified Date:

20-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 616723610378 616723610378
Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

12-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

Unique Identification Authority of India ﬁ‘\l .

AADHAAR

£

myAadhaar = English

Dashboard * Check Aadhaar Validity

616723610378 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 50-60 years
Gender MALE
State Maharashira
Mobile w220
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PRO REFERENCE 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Name:

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Contact Details:

9224399255

9224399255

Verified By:

Jaydeep Penkar

Jaydeep Penkar

Association With Subject:

Not Applicable

Reporting Manager

Applicants Strong Points:

Not Applicable

Good at Technician Work

Areas To Improve:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Applicants Key Achievements:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Jaydeep Penkar-Maintanence
Engineer, Sapyam Pharma Chemical and did not find any negative remarks
hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Jaydeep Penkar

Report Verified Date:

09-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE
CANDIDATE NAME Rajan Raghunath Thakur
APPLICATION ID GQO-NAFP-10
REFERENCE DETAILS
VERIFIER NAME Jaydeep Penkar

VERIFIER DESIGNATION

Miantanence Engineer

VERIFIER CURRENT COMPANY IF DISCLOSED

Sapyarm Pharma Chemical

VERIFIER MOBILE NO

9224399255

VERIFIER EMAIL FOR RECORD

Mot Disclosed

EMPLOYMENT SUPERVISOR QUERIES

What do you consider to be the applicant's strong points?

Good at Technician Work

What has the applicant done to show good moral character?

Punctual Person

In what areas do you feel that the applicant can improve?

Mot Disclosed

What is your general opinion on the Applicant/individual?

Passionate at Work

What is your official relationship with the applicant?

Reporting Manager

How long have you known the applicant officially and personally?

5 Years

If you had the opportunity to work with the applicant again, would you?

Yes

What were the applicant’s key achievements?

Mot Disclosed

Name of the Organization worked with Applicant & Verifier

Sapyam Pharma Chemical

OTHER REMARKS IF ANY

Mot Disclosed

MAME OF THE INITIATOR - GQ

Bhuvaneshwari

INIATIATOR DESIGNATION - GQ

Verification Specialist

INITIATOR MOBILE NO - GQ

7022269007

TIME STAMP — VERFICATION DATE & TIME

DATE VERIFIED :09/10/2025 TIME : 11:56 AM
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: AHBPT3784E AHBPT3784E

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

12-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

ﬂ L ,
) e-Filing anwhers Anytme Y, Callus v @ English v
Income Tax Departmesnt, Govemment of Indis

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
0 You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue 1o make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Mame
AHBPT3784E ROCOCN RIOCGOOOH TXXXXR
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-NAFP-10 GQ-NAFP-10

Candidate Name: Rajan Raghunath Thakur Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Date Of Birth: 03-05-1975 03-05-1975

Father Name: Ragunath Ganpat Thakur Ragunath Ganpat Thakur

Address1: House No 281 Deul Ali At Post Dadar House No 281 Deul Ali At Post Dadar
Raigad Maharashtra - 402107 Raigad Maharashtra - 402107

Remarks: The following applicant details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate
Report Verified Date: 12-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 11 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-NAFP-10

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Rajan Raghtmarh Thalar

FATHER NAME Raghunath Ganpat Thakur

DATE OF BIRTH [03-May-1975

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT House No 251 Deul Ali At Post Dadar Raigad Maharashera - 02107

MNAXME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER

ADDRESS Pen Police Stacon

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE 13-September-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Reeords Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there 15 no Civil or Craiminal case instituted against the Reference
INumber raized befoce ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jugsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Flence, this information is subjectrre 10 natire.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institnted against the Reference
INnmber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condueted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natiure.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has beea conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmuction of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not kable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Truly

/% 5@,,4#

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Rajan Raghunath Thakur

Pan Number:

AHBPT3784E

AHBPT3784E

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

699

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Presence Of Severe Delinquency As
Of Recent Update

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

12-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 12 (a)

REPCET CATE & TiHe : LENR200S (1R |

CONSUMER CIR

wimepn o - (BEOIIISD0S_sHYD2IAT]

COREUMER INFORMATION
OO RS HAME Fiajam Faghumath Theskar
oo +  AMSAETS
TELEDFCHIE MO to-
B ID H-
BENDER Male:
ADDEESS diel, delhi, DELHI - IED0%92

CIBIL TRAMSUHION SCORE(S)

B { g b i RO [ ) 10

CONTROL Muszer: PSTSFOTOL

-
CREDITVISION®

Score

. 699

nerenmecr emen - DL
FAH +  AHBPTITE4E
DEIVING LICEMOERS  : -
WOTER 1D -
FABS ROAT MO. -

(L5 L]

BCORTHE FACTORS
L Pressnce OF Defrguency In The Reoent Past

L Presence Of Severs Delinguency A OF Recent Update
I Presence Of Delinguency

Tran SUniﬂn@CIBIL

COMEUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ACTTUNTS BALAMCES ACCOUNT SPEHED DATE
Total = n High CriSanc. Amt = Fr1 40587 Reoent 30/07FH0E5
Zerp balance £ & Current H FATT R4S Dld=cst 1250352007
Chymrdigs 2 1 Chyerdus= = Fra 0ke
ENQUIRY SUMMARY
TOTAL BMOUTRIZS OET RECENT FOAET 20 DY FRET [T HOMTHE FABT 14 HONTTE
& ELET I e o 5 1
CREDITVISION® ALGORITHM(S)
fﬁ, B Dl STk Al rish g svallahla .
CONSUMER DETAILS
CONSUMER INFORMATION
o b i - MR THAHUR RAJAN RAGHUNATH noe - DRSS omanen - Habs CREHTWEG IO M BCORE - R

IDENTIFICATIOM{S)

| EDEWTDA CATED s TYRE EDENTIRIC AT DO FRSBER DS OAFE ENFEEATIOH DATE
PN CARD AHEPTITBAE = =

| DRIVER's LICEMSE HO' BOO3EE05TTASIY - -
AADHAARID MOT DIaCLOSED - -

| CHYC T0ETINATTIE = =

=) - [DENTIFICATION REPORTED FROM EMOUIRY
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Annexure 12 (b)

TELEPHOME{S)

| T TELEPHT il i =B TELEHTHE EATERE OTi i
(e Prore BAGEVIAITD E

| Pickile Phore TSN 5
Fackile Phors BABETIAIZD )

| Mot Classiied 18355975020 -

{2 - TELEPHOME REPORTED FRO#M EMOULRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
RAJATHAHUR,_TSeREDIFFHALL COM

| RAJATHAHLIRSS26aaMAIL COM
RAJATHANURTSQREDIFRMATL COM

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

| ADDAELY CATELOET S IO E OO DATE RERCETE

A 'WIHo-102 s'WAPHPURTI RESIDENC, MUMBAL-00&
HIcHWAY ANTORU PHAT, TAL-PEN DI=T -RAlaal, FEN, Mok Categorized - LTS
MAHARASHTRA - 402107

A BAFNA COMPLEX ANTORA PHATA. PEM RATGAD, PEH-HH, )
MAHATAS HTRA - 400107 Parmanert WMES
A-& BAFNA COMPLEX, ANTORA PHATA, PEN, RATSAD, PEN- .
M, HAHARAEHTRA - S11107 Permansnt Lz
A4, BAFNA COMPLEX, ANTORA PHATA, PEN, RAIGAD, PEN- .
etk e Moz Cacegonzed nn

(&) - ADDRE=sEs REPORTED FROM ENCRARY

EMPLOYMEMNT INFORMATION
AT THRE HCURPATTON £ pttatts FETAGROY TR BAATHLY AL THE T
P —— IHOECATOR IHDACATOR
Conzurser Losm Cithars Mok Avilaila Mok Aymilsizle Mk Aymilninle
| ST
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Annexure 12 (c)

CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
L ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT IRFORMATION — Dateceeaen : 19102019 | cwrecioaes : | DaTEmErosTEC e omTFED - JLADGSI02S m‘

ACTOUMT AMCUNTE ETATUS

TFRE : Property Loam parcTIowen - € 1000000 ERENT = Hanthly H&

AMTINT FEEOUERTY
MENEER + ROT DI=CLO=ED
rre] CAURFENT + w464 884 E=raYHENT r £3
EALARCE TEWURE
accoiem ¢ Mot Discloced
L CIVERDUE + B T5/028 TRTERELT + 175
RATE
ownzEsarE - INDIVIDUAL
= + {17966
oowsrers. - WO COLLATERAL
TVPE

DAYE PAST DUE/ASSET OLASBIFICATION sragToame - DL'DEM2025 | eswooere - OL'092022 | uasT Py - 25SOT/I0S5

TEAR AN FEB HAH L A SN AL AlUD BER ocT Ll DEC

s 73 i3 107 15 158 173 e 50 - - - -

s Ersl 435 4546 486 (] L1518 or 048 047 o4y o7 o7e

e 045 073 il i 150 150 Jrai | 42 m 03 33 364

FLYE] - - - - N - = = 01s L5 =T ful
1 ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT INFORMATION  DaTe oeesien : SVOTYA02S | owreoweeo : | DATEREPORTED B0 ERTEED - JLADESINES m‘

ACTOUNT AMCAMTE ETATUS

TFRE Comzumer Loan BARCTIONED - W 34,999 BT Hanzhly MHA

ApACUNT FREQUENDY

HERBER: + MOT DIsCLOSED

e CURRENT : R 1ITEe r=raymesT ¢ 18

BALAHCE TENURE

aooowst - Mot Disclossd

MU =1 ¥ 1500

cwrersare o INDIVIDUAL cowateral - MO COLLATERAL

]

DAYE BAST DUE/ASBET OLASSIFICATION sTamT ate - DDA | esomere - OLOTYHIES | AT RAYWEST -

YEAR pLL FED HaAR AP Ay JAlH JRIL Al BER a&Er L) 22
| ae2s - - = - - & oo oo = = = -
3. ACCOUNT

AQCOURT IRFORMATION  Dareoemien - A0S | oerecwosen - | nareresoeTEn s cmTEen - JLA0ESH0ES .IL‘-‘II‘IE‘

ACCOUMT AMCUNTE ETATUS

TYRE + old Loam sAmcTIowED - € 373,200 FRYHENT : H&

AMCUNT FREQLERCY
seEwBER + MOT DIECLOSED
e CAIRRENT - ® 3,735,200 EERAYHERT - 1T
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apooaT ¢ Mot Disclosed
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S - - = & - - oo 00a - - = =
4 ACCOUNT

ADCOUNT INFORMATION  DaTE oeesen : QU100 | cwrecwoaes : | DaTEmEPoSTED &-cRTEED - SLADGSHOZS m‘
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Annexure 12 (d)

ACTOOT AMCAMTE ETATUS
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Annexure 12 (e)
AMOUNTY
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ACIDDUHT
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FHIE
cresieRsH - TNEMYTIDUAL

Annexure 12 (f)
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accoumt - Mot Disclosed [TOTAL
L
oeseRsHIE - INDIVIDUAL
DAYE FAST DUESASSET OLASSIFICATION sTaaToate - DLDSROR0 | emooere - OLO92015 | LaaT paveeesT - TAROVDOY
Y EAR prLl FEB AR ABR A willH AL LIL: ] EER QET iy OEG
| toda L] 052 i i ) - - - - - - -
2a1¥ =Th aTh eTD aTD 1D =TD 7D eTh =TD =T 0oo oze
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Annexure 12 (g)

CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS

ENOUIRIES )

i B A SHOET DATE BT ART AURPT R
MOT DI=CLOSED 02025 Camezumer Loan

| MOT DlsCLOSED I5/06/TS Camsumer Lan
MIOT DISCLOSED WIS Business Loan - Genersl
MOT DIsCLOSED OL12/2024 Camzumer Loan
MOT DI=CLOSED OL/I2/2024 Camsumer Lean

| MOT DISCLOSED T0E/204 Aut Loam (Parzama)
MOT DIeCLOSED /052024 Personsi Loan

| MOTDI=CLOSED AR Persanal Laan

EMCAIRY AMCAIT
10,000

¢ I 00

v 4 00,000

v 5692

T 75,000

¥ 15,00 000

¥ S0.000

¥ S0.000
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Annexure 12 (h)

GLOSSARY

| CIR DATA GLOSSARY

| FERTET SEOTIOE FEW TR & DiDE DESDRIPTIOM

Report name = Corsumer CIR
Conzamar Deeails E Enmichesd through Enguairy

Idamtification{s) D Types Imciome e IT Momizer (PAR)
Passport Mumber
Voter 1D
Drver's Licerss Humier
Ration Card Humber
U=l T Mueniseer (U

Talaphanais) - Tel=chone Types Labest 4 Tel=phore datsis reported.

Addressiss) - #ddress Category Latest 4 address reported.

ot categommed

Imactree Cloced aooouni

Dt Cipmrenct: Dyt of first dishamsement

Dt Cloged: Date of scoount closure

Date reported B Cartified: Mot nepent date reparted by reporting rmember
Ln=s Paryreent Dwter Mocs recent date s payroent was made on the aooount.

Conzumar Account Details: Dery Past Duef Aisset Claszification Start date: Begimmineg of the payment history
[Emid Dwte Endl of the parymeest history
D00 Peymens is made on the dos date
1001-500: Payment is missed by number of days from the due dat=
STD: Payments bemg made within #0 days
gummm&mﬁmmmm

E11B: Payments baing made after 0 days

[DET : The acoouns has remamed Sub-Standand for 12 months

L2 : The mooound where koes has been identifed and remare unoollsctstls
300K : Daks nart reported by Instituation

Conzurmar Accourt Deatails Information under dispute Comeumer has raised griesemce r=quast reganding iszus in cormectness of the
dan reported by Francal Institution

Enquiry Detniis: Mot Dl iosad [Enquiry mads with other Memberz

EnD OF HEFOET Ok HE THAKUR RAJAW RAGHUMATH
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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